# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vodafone Investment GmbH	07/28/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vodafone Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Mannesmannufer 2	
City:	Duesseldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40213	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5573605

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)972-5487 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770 Email: tcp@cplplaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Pontani Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10176 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3245-345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Pontani

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0370**

500479525

# MICHAEL WESTHOFF DR. FLORIAN BRAUNFELS

NOTARE

40212 DÜSSELDORF KÖNIGSALLEE 31 TELEFON (0211) 130070 TELEFAX (0211) 131020 WELCOME@NOTARIXX.DE

# Certificate according to sec. 21.1.2 BNotO (Bundesnotarordnung)

I certify and confirm upon inspection of the Commercial Register at the Local Court at Düsseldorf No. HRB 995 (closed) that

- the former Mannesmann Aktiengesellschaft with official seat in Düsseldorf has changed its name into Vodafone AG.

The change of name became effective upon its registration in the aforementioned Commercial Register on September 20, 2001.

by shareholders' resolution of September 30, 2002 and entry in the Commercial Register of November 25, 2002 the Vodafone AG with residence in Düsseldorf has been transformed into a "Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" (i.e. Limited liability company) with the corporate name Vodafone Holding GmbH with residence in Düsseldorf.

The change of name became effective upon its registration in the Commercial Register at Düsseldorf No. HRB 44880 on November 19, 2002.

I certify and confirm upon inspection of the Commercial Register at the Local Court at Düsseldorf No. HRB 44880 (closed) and HRB 26420 that

- according to the merger agreement dated 07-28-2004 and the shareholders' resolutions of the same day the Vodafone Holding GmbH with registered office in Düsseldorf has been merged into Vodafone Investment GmbH with registered office in Düsseldorf.
- by shareholders' resolution of 07-28-2004 the former Vodafone Investment GmbH with registered office in Düsseldorf has changed its name into Vodafone Holding GmbH.

The change of name became effective upon its registration in the aforementioned Commercial Register on 08-16-2004.

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0371 I furthermore certify upon today's inspection of the Commercial Register at the Local Court at Düsseldorf HRB 26420 that:

- Vodafone Holding GmbH (the "GmbH") as "Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" (i.e. Limited liability company) duly incorporated and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany with registered office at Düsseldorf is entered with the Commercial Register at Düsseldorf No. HRB 26420.

Düsseldorf, this 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2006 Me/99



**RECORDED: 03/05/2008** 

Dr. Frauntels, Notary

APOSTILLE (Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)				
1. Land: Bundesrepublik Deuts	chland			
Diese öffentliche Urkunde				
2, ist unterschrieben von Notar <u>Or Braum fels</u>				
3. in seiner Eigenschaft als Notar in Düsseldorf				
4. sie ist versehen mit dem Stempel/Siggel des Notars				
Bestätigt				
5. in Düsseldorf	6. am: 28. Sep. 2006			
7. durch den Präsidenten des Landgerichts				
8. unter Nr. 9101 Ea - 3606/2006				
9 Stempel:	10. Unterschrift:			
STRAT BES GARAGE	<del></del>			
	(Dr. Blaesing)			
	Translation Planta Laboratoria and the State Control of the State Contro			

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0372